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tion 1998a. When any diocesan council, convention or confer-
ence or any synod or other body of authorized representatives 
of any church, or religious denomination, shall have elected 
trustees and such trustees shall have become a body corporate 
as provided in said section 1098, the title to all moneys and to 
all property, real, personal and mixed, and to all legacies and 
bequests that shall be given, granted, devised or bequeathed to 
or be purchased by such diocesan council, convention, confer-
ence, synod or other body of authorized representatives of any 
church or religious denomination, shall vest in the body cor-
porate, formed by such trustees and shall be used, managed and 
conveyed by such corporation under the direction of and for 
such uses and purposes and to the extent and under such re-
strictions and limitations as may from time to time be pre-
scribed by such diocesan council, convention, conference, synod 
or other body of authorized representatives of such church or 
religious denomination. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 11, 1903. 

No. 149, S.] 
	

[Published May 12, 1903. 

CHAPTER 199. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 381 of the laws of 1901, and for 
the purpr)se of erecting a suitable monument on the battle-
fiold of Shiloh, now a national park, and to appropriate a 
certain sum of money. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 3S1 of 
the session laws of 1901, is hereby amended by striking out the 
word "ten" where it occurs in said section, and inserting in 
place thereof the word "fifteen:" and also by striking out the 
words "Provided, bowevcr, that only Wisconsin granite shall 
be used," where the same appears in the last line of said section, 
so that said section will read as follows: 
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Powers granted. SECTION 2. For the purpose of erecting 
suitable monuments upon the battlefield of Shiloh, now a na-
tional park, commemorative of the Wisconsin troops engaged 
in said battle on April 6 and 7, 1862, and for the purpose of 
defraying expenses of the commissioners referred to in the 
preceding section of this act, there is hereby appropriated out 
of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
stun of fifteen thousand dollars. This sum shall be for the 
purchase of a monument and expenses aforesaid for each or-
ganization from Wisconsin engaged in said battle, which were 
as follows: Fourteenth regiment Wisconsin volunteer infan-
try, sixteenth regiment Wisconsin volunteer infantry, and 
eighteenth regiment Wisconsin volunteer infantry. Provided, 
however, that if in the judgment of the five commissioners one 
general monument for all these organizations shall he more de-
sirable, then such commissioners shall have the right to so select 
and erect one general monument. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 11, 1903. 

No. 95 7  S.] 	 [Published May 12, 1903. 

CHAPTER 200. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 125 of the laws of 1901, relating 
to the memorial hall for Wisconsin soldiers and sailors. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as folloWs : 

Custodian of memorial hall; compensation. SECTION 1. Sec-
tion 5 of chapter 125 of the laws of 1901 is hereby amended by 
Ading after the word "janitor" in the first line thereof, the 
words "and custodian" and by striking out after the word 
"moms" in the third line of said section all of said section and 
inserting in place thereof the following: "The salary of said 
Janitor and custodian shall he one thousand dollars a year," so 
that said section 5, when so amended, shall read as follows: 
Section 5. A janitor and custodian, who shall be an ex-soldier 


